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IDENTITY CARDS TO HINDU REFUGEES


3058.  SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has asked the State Government of

Jammu and Kashmir to submit a status report on the issuance of identity cards to Hindu refugees from West Pakistan;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to direct the State Government to expedite the proposal; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a): No Madam.

(b): Not applicable in view of (a) above.

(c): There is no such specific proposal at present.

(d): Not applicable in view of (c) above.

*****

